. INELIGIBLE VOLUNTEER RECORD s‘r
REGISTRATION SERVICE
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE: 10-11-89

FULL NAME Joseph W. Cline S.S. NO.
(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

ADDRESS

CITY STATE ZIP CODE

DATE OF BIRTH 9-20-64 (This is important and should be exact)

APPROXIMATE AGE To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION NATIONALITY (Citizen of)

OCCUPATION Nurse

EDUCATION

WEIGHT HEIGHT RACE W

COLOR OF HAIR COLOR OF EYES

ANY DISTINGUISHING PHYSICAL CHARACTERSTICS

d0BBIES OR SPECIAL INTERESTS

MARRIED / / SINGLE /X / NAME OF SPOUSE

CHILDREN

(Name, number, ages, if possible)
SCOUTING CONNECTIONS
Uit # CITY STATE POSITION DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED

Chartered Organization

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

IVCID;“;. TYPE DATE OF INCIDENT RESQOLUTION
1=Scout Related @ Ianternal (only Scouts Kaow)
(E; on—scout related . Criminal action
“J=homosexual (not specifically with youth) 3. Court action
NOTED 4. Probationary status

5. Reported to state agency
Shack ﬂ list of attached documentation
APRE

ke D&ssr tion of incident
30SE QH Ld‘ ?im?s) statecent
3. media reports
4. Legal proceedings
5. Offender's stacament CONFIDENTIAL
6. £ficial notification of termination
7. Found quilty/inzocent by court APR 18 1990
Counc:l Georgia-Carolina Signed x” /Lgbul /.-ﬁ‘fb . ( F. STARON

SCOLT EXECUTIVE
3828r-2k0-9/22/89
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May 3, 1990

Mr. Chubby T. tarnest
Scout Executive
Georgia-Caroiina Council, No. 93

PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: JOSEPH W. CLINE

Dear Chubhy:

Thank yocu ror the detailed information sent concerning the above Scouter.
This case has been reviewed with our attorney and is now on our permanent

Ineligible Yolunteer File.

Sincerely,
Y
. N
Paul Ernst, Director RO
Registration Service s =2
~ X
ag > iy
C — ~
. S X =
cc: Southeast Regian E < 2
Py
&

— - CONF017323
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SCOUTING/USA

A program fo‘o Scouts, Boy Scouts, and Explorers

Georgia Carolina Council No. 93
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

April 10, 19¢0
Mr. Paul Zrnst
Bcy Scouts of America
1325 Walnut Hill Lans
?2.0. 3Box 15207¢
Irving, Texas 75013-207°¢
PERSCNAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Dear Pzul:
We arz zZble tco find very little on Joseph W. Cline.
He has left the Augusta area. He was employved dv a
contract nursing comgany. He 1s a male nurse. Everyithing
wa nave i1s "Hear Say" and after the man left town. The
circumstantial evidence is strong but the mother will not
follow through.
I am attaching a copy of his adult applicaticon which
came to cur cifice on June 10, 1¢88.
Don't know 1f :this helps or not.
Sincer=2ly yours,
{f .
_/QLCCE
dlbby /T. \Earnest
Scout fxecutive
Enclcsurse
CTE:rr

Y

%

United Way

A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY

CONF017324
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RMUULLD RACCLIUATL VY i

" J [ J
TEAM NO R
PLEASE PRINT ONE LETTER IN EACH S - ', POST NO [: * FULLY
MNESS HAND, YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. TOSHIP NO QISTRICT NO Taamen
3T NAME AND mmAL LAST NAME

Uj'lw 1T B e

DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
I AVAR RSP,
4
WDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necessary) ’ HONTH oA YEAR COOE
- BOYS' LIFE  CHECK ONE SEX
.. HEW LEADER

— - rormer Leaoer M)

STATE 2P CODE

]
VIAINIS GAl3olglog |-
axTe ALLACspAC
TK [ J { N ou NGl
ASM,. SHM, S Perassc
PHONE DATE 'PREVIOUS SSOUTING BACKGROUNG . . COUNCIL
J = s
No M \ \ D U
QCCUFATION EMPLOYER. AND BUSINESS WDCRESS ~ SIGNATURE—SEE COVER
‘MIFEE BOVS LIFE FEE TERM (MOMTHS) UNIT REMEWAL DATE L
] S - /{26/""“~ £y
010 . / LU

APPROVAL~SEE COVER

! MONTH  YEAR

FOR COUNCIL USE:
Meant has an unexprre membersh o certificate. regist-3ton may e TRANSFER FROM
wiishad in this utit by a payment of 53 cents tor processing he transtsr.
the box and attach certihicate 1t will Be raturned by the council
COUNCIL NAT'L. UNIT NO MEMBER 10 NO
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NER L,
'tV iBgn
i
:
\ . <~ 1390 w‘?,ll:- -
april 14, 12320 i :-15:;«&.
'Eizen
e
iz, Chubboy T. Earaest
Scout sZxacutive
~ . o . g ) n
Georgia—-Carnlina Council, No. 23
PERSOHAL ML SCNTIDENTIAL SURJTCT:  J. U, CTLINE

Lear Caubnby:
I am enclo i
like to hav

in coar

Caar Lne
2 ceopleted. I
og this, so that we can identify Hr. Cline should
iatracion In another locaciom.

[

2

Zzacutive of
r (=

2agl LZrast, Director
Xagistration Service

iF
[

lizible Voluateer Record Sheet whici
am sure the unit will be able to helo vou

I would

Then we would have a file which we could uss to aotify anvy Scout
£ our cecneern, if he attempts registration In another
ra. w2 really would like your help in completizs thls natrer.
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20t T
January 10, 1990 )
N 10T
S
A, GRAYE
Mr. Chubby T. farnest
Scout Execuytive
Gecrqgia-Caroiina Council, No. 23
PERSONAL AMD COMFIDENTIAL SUBJECT: 1. W. Cline

Oear Chubby:

¢ bother you again, but I really feel we should close
with 3 little additional information.

[ am =nclosing a record sheet which I would iike to have comp1 ete
Wil a5 much information as is availabie. [ am sure the uni re
workea would be able to give scme information on his height, ‘e
race, and other nersonal characteristics.

o
=y
2]

d
r
ight,

We would then ser up a fils which would alert us %o inform any council
whera he Tries to regqister to be alert of 3 possibie problem. This
would at least protact the 80v Scouts of America in the future.

Thaniks far your heip in this matter.

Sincarely,

Pau! Ernst, Director
Qeg stration Service
aq

cc: Southeast Region

CONF017328



b

\ Ve 7 10
Ceroter ~s L.;aj

g - “ =
‘r. Cauthy I. Zarmest

by
cout Zzoecutive

k-

nor N QNS AT e
PERSCHAL AND CCNPLO=LTIAL

-~ > < fole
avar saen Lo

I owonil likz te have the nazes
o
)

Y oy S
2 trez=oalously

-

we can ba

ageroxinat

Paul Zrmst, Jiraccoc
dagistraclon Service
izT

2 -
- -
32 P Y s
lCenflilv \T. Liine.
- -
2 -
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CONF017329



- s
Feod

-t

rad

e
L0T.

staals

22 J.4.

-
1

'
-

waa

5, we 414 ask

i

-
v
P

Qo “fa

el

-

in

{fomal
?‘L."

- .t
some addit

<
v

a

~

P

L& &

.
FREN

1i32

<

2 up naera 1

(RS

s3] D=
%
S 7
”
1o
. )
L
i o -
) \L
W Y
)
Y.
s @
0
(Rt
t)
) m.
o
LS
¢
o
-0
[ ARV
N o1y
O o
LS I |
(A BB
)
S .
3oy
<o)
[avm

as

CONF017330



-

e

{

alaed

~
todddna

P
J.i.

.
R

n
v

e wey =ty sq—,

Suwd Ui

-~
]

W

I8
v

i
’

A2
iy

A. GR

ety v
L T ]

PPN
J (WT 0
E% w o mad

i

e
row L

ey b -
LivorJatania

.-

J
[N

m

oLl

—nd

CONF017331

L0711

.

Dam
R



A program fo.b Scouts, Soy Scouts. and Expiorers

Georgia Carolina Council No. 93
BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

SCOUTING/USA
May 11,1989

Mr. Paul I. Ernst S108
Boy Scouts of America
P.0. Box 152079

Irving, Tx. 75015-207%9

-— - Syor Yy cY .
NERRT AN Z‘I/I Z:—\/‘} ,'v,) o

Dear Paul:

Several weeks back I called you in reference to a Scouter,

J. W. Cline, who served briefly hers in our Troop 45. There
was a verbal ‘allegation of child abuse against him by a mother.
The Scoutmaster, Michael Pearre brought this information to my
attention. I asked Mr. Pearre to ask the mother for a written
statement or a personal interview. She declined to make any
statement and wished to have no part of additicnal action.

Mr. Pearres and Mr. William Epps, troop chairman have prepared
the attached letter and wish to have it forwarded to you faor
your files. I am also enclosing a copy of the adult application
as submitted by Mr. Cline.

Mr. Cline 1s a male nurse and works for a contract company.
Thersfore, he is subject to frequent moves. [ checked with the
Hospital Administrator where he worked. He did not know where
the company sent him after the contract was completed here.

nope the enclosed is sufficient tc close the file as Tar as

L |

this council is concernsd. If nothing more, perhaps you can
at lesast warn other councils to be cautious as to how they
might allow this volunteer to serve.

Let me know if there is anything else I need to do on this ane.

Sincerely Yours,

Chubby T. Earnest N
Scout Executive g i
Enclosures SRR SN P
\‘{; v -~ | B
! s~
- |~
NP ¥ T
1} : . \
»: L/\’L B \"1/ v, .(/7 N
\\4 P Ay ’ "\ .‘\\)
o \‘ '_') i FAN

Y A UNITED WAY MEMBER AGENCY

%

United Way
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‘ Mav 11, 1989 ‘

Chubbv T. Earnest
Scout Executive
Georagia Carolina Council. B8SA

Augusta, (Georgia 30901
Dear Chubbv:

J.W. Cline served as an Assistant Scoutmaster in Troop 45 from
Spring 1988 to Fall 1988. During his tenure with us, we had no
reason to suspect him of child abusive behavior. However, he over
reacted to minor situations and we decided not to rely upon him as
our "second" adult in anv of our activities.

As vou know, a mother of one of our Scouts told me she
suspected that her son had been molested by Mr. Cline. She had no
proof and was unwilling to sign an affidavit to that effect. Her
statement came out as she tried to explain her son's behavior that
had led us to ask her son to leave our troop, a full six months after
Mr. Cline left Auqusta.

We do not believe that the molestation occurred, based on all
of the information available to us.

We recommend that Mr. Cline not register in a wunit until he
matures and settles down to a permanent home situation. He has a
guick temper that does not lend itself to working with boys. We
found that the most discomforting part of Mr. Cline's behavior.

- [f vou need more information. please feel free to contact us.
1 N/ '
7o
/L’IL("Zt/ZZéi “La il
HMichael Pearre
Scoutmaster, Troop 45

William F. Epps
Troop Committee, Troop 45
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ADULT APELICATION if&ﬁm44£;‘iww”“““www 2

wd
PLEASE PRIMT ONE LETTER IN EACH SPAC T POSTNO. . _ . E:] FULLY
TRESS HARD. YOU ARE MAKING THREE COPIES. T SHPNO DISTRICT NO TRAINED
FIRST NAME AND INITIAL LAST NAME
3w | MWl ve
ADDRESS~-STREET OR A.F.D. DATE OF BIRTH POSITION
f

ADDITIONAL ADDRESS INFORMATION (if necessary) MONTH DAY YEAR COOE

8OYS' LIFE  CHECK ONE SEX
| T NEW LEADER >
: C rormeR Leaoer | M] e
Ty STATE 1P CODE <
u
CIVIAINIS Al3loig0og |-
v
CIRCLE 8 ORM ) ) M AFLACO Ac( 5
TRTSTRYE . oy ndi .
[’/10 ASM, S Bluz GR R ASSCP z
OATE ‘mev:ous séourme BACKGROUND _~ COUNCIL <
= F
Z N, Medical C,ot\éac ot (4 — (VU <
OCCUPATION, EMPLOYER, AND BUSINESS WDORESS SIGNATURE—SEE COVER
REGISTRATION FEE BOYS'UFE FEE  TERM (MONTHS)  UNIT RENEWAL DATE 'é — «
$ S NIRRT
5 L010 . 7 LAl F1Y " APPROVAL—SZE COVER

MONTH YEAR

FOR COUNCIL USE:
It appticant has an unexpired membership certificate. regrstratton may be TRANSFER FROM
accomplished in this urit by a payment of 50 cents for processing the transfer.
Check the box and attach certficate. It will be returned by the councy.

COUNCIL NAT'L. UNIT NG. MEMBER 1D NO.
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